You

What the world thinks
YouGov / University of Winchester Survey Results

Sample Size: 5835 English Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd November - 6th
December 2016

EU Ref Vote Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib North | North | Yorkshire and East West East of South | South
Total | Remain |Leave| Con | Lab Dem UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE East | West | the Humber | Midiands | Midiands | England London East | West
Weighted Sample| 5835 | 2229 |2556|1774|1377|362| 613 |2830| 3005 | 677 [2515[1424[1220( 3384 |2451| 307 | 697 641 545 575 674 811 965 | 619
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
20-24 22 Nov -
Nov 6 Dec
2015* 2016
Which, if any, of the following best
describes the way you think of yourself?
English not British 14 19 8 29 | 21 14 10 35| 22 16 10 18 22 25| 16 23 20 18 19 21 23 20 16 20 19
More English than British 19 16 12 19 19 11 13 21 17 14 17 14 16 18 14 17 15 14 17 17 16 17 14 16 16
TOTAL MORE ENGLISH 33 35 20 48 40 25 23 56 39 30 27 32 38 43 30 40 35 32 36 38 39 37 30 36 35
Equally English and British 35 38 42 35 | 41 40 40 31| 30 44 35 36 39 39| 38 37| 42 40 41 37 38 38 30 37 39
More British than English 8 10 16 6 10 14 14 6 11 10 17 11 8 7 12 7 8 12 11 10 8 9 14 10 9
British not English 15 8 12 5 6 11 12 5 9 7 5 9 8 8 9 7 8 7 6 8 8 8 13 7 7
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 23 18 28 11 16 25 26 11 20 17 22 20 16 15 21 14 16 19 17 18 16 17 27 17 16
Other 5 5 7 2 2 7 9 2 6 4 9 6 5 2 6 4 3 6 3 5 4 4 9 5 7
Don'tknow 4 4 | 3 2 | 2 3 2 1 | 4 4 | 7 6 1 1 | 4 4 | 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4

*Question was previously worded "People
think about themselves and describe
themselves in different ways, do you think
of yourself as..."

The "Other" option was previously worded
"None of these"
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